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%24/ CHASSIS/IFRAMEWORK

R |
Chassis/Framework Fig.1
5 &Y FEL AR %5 e | LEEM | KT
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | A2 FiJEGE Sk Front Shock Absorber Assembly | 2.01.01.02.001 | 2 F2
o 99401800
2 | A2 HiRERS Front Shock Absorber 4.02.04.01.024 | 2 o
3 | A2 HiRkE R Front Spring 4.02.04.01.020 | 2
s Lo . 73A
4 | A BTTAHLE K Steering System Assembly 4.02.01.01.047 | 1
[ {3
ff
5 | ABJTRTE K Universal Joint Assembly 4.02.01.01.046 | 1 Jowaio
06
A bidl] L\,’s‘r,‘%l‘ v parasy . Y04-34140
6 N LR SRR Steering Column Assembly 4.02.01.01.045 | 1 .
D71 Yarargihy >, . A2 Jﬁ-ﬁ
7 | ABIFERE DK Girder 2.01.01.08.002 | 1 i
¥ 5(18*8.5-8) K3 Tyre(18*8.5-8) 4.02.07.01.003 | 4
8 RE R B0~ Tyre(205*50-10L) 4.02.07.01.009 | 4 6P
(205*50-10L) 3
9 | A B 5 A ST A Rear Body Support 3.02.01.01.079 | 1
N VRS . N
10 | A Y77 (Al BE s Rk Steering Wheel Assembly 4.02.01.01.035 1
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%24/ CHASSIS/IFRAMEWORK

TRIREAFE 2

Chassis/Framework Fig.2

5 & JEL AR s e | TEEM | &F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
o 22 M12*7
1 | g Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.043 | 4 c
2 | WERHENE Rocker Arm Bushing 4.02.04.01.005 | 4
3 | M12 H 8RR M12 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.005 | 4
4 | ARIPREL Rocker Arm /L 4.02.01.01.028 1
5 | M8 H#i g LE M8 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 8
6 | FRERR Alumimum H-shape Beam 3.02.01.02.003 | 1
7 | kiR Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.027 | 4 M8*90
M10*7
8 | =Ry Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.038 | 2 0
9 | ARISHEE B Rear Axle Tube Kit 3.02.01.01.054 | 1
10 | #FHJEH Transaxle 4.02.06.01.001 1 12:1
. 2 M10*7
11 | kg Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.038 | 4 0
12 | HHL 48V/3.7TKW Motor 48V/3.7TKW 4.04.01.01.003 | 1
13 | A2 JoE U= A% K Rear Suspension Assembly 2.01.01.02.002 | 2
14 | M10 HBigE; M10 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.004 | 6 M10
15 | Jatras s Bracket.Rear Axle Tube 3.02.01.01.035 | 2
16 | A BYBEARCHE SCH¥ Front Underbody Support 3.02.01.01.124 | 1
17 | 3L Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.027 | 4 M8*90
18 | VL= Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.028 | 4 M8*95
19 | M8 HEIAL) M8 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 4 M8
X s . T=20m
20 | Ad TRl ER R Steering Tray 4.02.01.01.009 | 3
mm/@9
21 | A1S2 HiHFEI A Front Axle Bracket 3.02.01.01.030 | 1
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%24/ CHASSIS/IFRAMEWORK

TRIREAFE 2

Chassis/Framework Fig.2

FF5 H 4R FEILAHR 5 e | TEEM | R
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
22 | VEEE Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.019 | 3 M8*45
23 | ABRREIG Rocker Arm /R 4.02.01.01.029 1
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EH & i/ BODY

EZEB#H /BODY




EHE %M/ BODY

AN ZE AR e e 2 1
Brake Pedal Assembly

FF5 H 4R FEILAHR 5 e | TEEMN | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1| A BUBEHRHE nom e Front PedalBox Support 4.05.01.01.002 | 1
2 | 3 duge Electromotion Self Tapping Bolt | 4.03.02.06.011 | 1 12#+2"
3 SRS M8 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 4 M8
4 | EZEz Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.004 | 2 M6*20
5 | A BUFSHUE Front UnderBody 4.05.01.01.043 | 1
6 | VEEiR Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.020 | 2 M8*50
7| A RLESHORE AR Lid.Pedal Frame 4.05.01.01.010 | 1
8 | AW Sk EH Brigez Stainless Self Tapping cross Bolt | 4.03.03.07.009 2 M5*16
9 | ABIRIZERIZ Braking Cabel 4.02.02.01.002 | 2
10 | L2 Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.028 | 2 M8*95
11 | R GEFrZR[RIr R g Braking Cabel Spring HyH 1 PEREE
12 | RIZEH 2R BB IEAT Braking Cabel Spring Screw U 1 Sk
13 | HBUEEL M210Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.004 3 M10
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EH & i/ BODY
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EHE %M/ BODY

I SIS 1
Front Body One
7 HH SRR 5O i e | TEEY | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
. Hexagonal Self Tapping Cross
1| grige (me g o Pping 4.03.02.06.007 | 5 M5*16
2 | A TR BRI AR Front Fascia 4.05.01.01.006 | 1
3 | A SR ER R Front Brow 4.05.01.01.042 | 1 LED
4 | ABIRTER LK Front Brow Cap 4.05.01.01.007 | 1
Disk Head Self Tapping Cross
5 | HUURZ(EEE) Bolt PPRINg 4.03.02.06.005 | 4 M5*25
Disk Head Self Tapping Cross
6 | Bk tTFERIREZ Bolt Pping 4.03.03.08.002 2 M6*30
. Hexagonal Self Tapping Cross
7 | Bz (mE g o Pping 4.03.02.06.007 | 6 M5*16
8 | A BUFTER(AWHE) Front cowl 4.05.01.04.001 | 1 At
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EH & i/ BODY

A8 sa 1A 2
Front Body Two
75 AR YESL AR G5 s | TEFEM | &F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
Stainless Flat Head Self Tappin
1| Rk E R PPN 1 4 03.03.07.000 | 3 M5*16
cross Bolt
2 | ARERSE Instrument Dash 4.05.01.03.006 1
3 | A SR Trap Desk 4.05.01.01.003 | 1
4 | HEIEBIR2 Electromotion Self Tapping Bolt | 4.03.02.06.011 | 3 12#+2"
5 | A RUBSHOHE S5 Trap Dash 4.05.01.01.009 1
. Hexagonal Self Tapping Cross
6 | Atz g o pping 4.03.02.06019 | 3 M5*20
7 | BhET Rivet 4.05.04.05.003 | 2 C104
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EH & i/ BODY
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EHE %M/ BODY

A7 iR 3
Front Body Three
JF5 &Y FEL AR %5 e | TEEMN | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | A ZUBSIRAE Front UnderBody 4.05.01.01.043 1
2 | A BUFSHOHE s ke Front UnderBody Support 4.05.01.01.002 | 1
3 | B Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.010 | 2 M6*50
4 A Rigrah e Retainer /L 4.05.01.01.021 1
5 | ke Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.012 | 2 M6*60
6 | fkTTFHIUREZ Disk Head Self Tapping cross Bolt | 4.03.03.08.002 | 1 M6*30
7 linEnxal Rivet 4.05.04.05.003 10 C104
Stainless Flat Head Self Tappin
8 AN K it Sk 1 BUIR 22 PpIng 4.03.03.07.009 2 M5*16
cross Bolt
9 A TR R Floor Mat 4.05.01.19.002 1
- . VEILES
10 | A Byl R4 Retainer Buckle 4.03.06.06.004 | 8 H
11 | AR Retainer /R 4.05.01.01.022 | 1
12 | 3L Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.004 | 2 M6*20
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EHE %M/ BODY

FL 7S Al R R E]
DC Charging Receptacle Bracket
55 H AR JESL TR ' e | TEEM | &F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
A RS : F-R %
1 | A& ERTR F & R Switch 4.04.02.01.012 | 1 =
2 | ABIET RSO F & R Switch Bracket 4.05.01.03.005 | 1
Stainless Flat Head Self Tappin
3 AN Sk B Big 22 ppIng 4.03.03.07.009 2 M5*16
cross Bolt
4 | ANHERE K2 Stainless Disk Head cross Bolt | 4.03.03.07.002 | 4 M4*25
5 | AT Charing Acceptacle 4.04.01.07.012 | 1
6 | A7 A R Charging Acceptacle Support 3.02.01.01.001 | 1
. Dick Head Self Tapping Cross Bolt M5*10
7 | vz R PPINg 4.03.02.06.008 | 2 (
(Black) 1)
. Hexagonal Self Tapping Cross M5*16
8 | AitrERiEs g PPINg 4.03.02.06.007 | 2 (
Bolt )
9 | AU Battery Container 4.05.01.01.014 | 1
10 | A B )5 BB i Rear Underbody 4.05.01.01.013 | 1
11 |AREE Rear cowl 4.05.01.05.001 1 Eé%
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EHE %M/ BODY

AUt 78 PR o A TR
AC Charging Receptacle Bracket

75 AR YESL AR G5 s | TEFEM | &F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
A RS : F-R %
1 | A YT ERYH G F & R Switch 4.04.02.01.012 | 1 =
2 | A BUHTJERY O F & R Switch Bracket 4.05.01.03.005 | 1
Stainless Flat Head Self Tappin
3 AN e Sk 5 VR 22 PpIng 4.03.03.07.009 2 M5*16
cross Bolt

4 | NEWE A iR Stainless Disk Head cross Bolt | 4.03.03.07.002 | 4 M4*25
5 | AC 7t HL i AC Charing Acceptacle 5.02.03.013 1
6 | AC 7aHiffisk 3/ | AC Charging Acceptacle Support | 3.02.01.18.027 | 1

. Dick Head Self Tapping Cross Bolt M5*10

7 | mEELEE) pping 4.03.02.06.008 | 2 (

(Black) )
. Hexagonal Self Tapping Cross M5*16
8 | muuEe (mED g PpINg 4.03.02.06.007 | 2 (
Bolt )

9 | AU Battery Container 4.05.01.01.014 | 1
10 | A )5 BRI Rear Underbody 4.05.01.01.013 | 1

11 |AREE Rear cowl 4.05.01.05.001 1 Eé%
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Ja BB A E]
Rear Cowl
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EHE %M/ BODY

F5 H SR JELA R ETRSH e | TEEM | KiE
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | K2Rz Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.025 | 4 M8*80
A A £
2 N I SR A Side Liner /L 4.05.01.01.016 1
JRe 17
3 | HiET Rivet 4.05.04.05.001 | 2 C578
4 | A BUPSIRIRR Mud Guide 3.06.01.09.002 | 2
5 | A Y5 BRI BRI Rear Liner 4.05.01.01.012 | 1
B . _ 12#*1
6 | HEhETEL Electromotion Self Tapping Bolt | 4.03.02.06.012 | 2 "
2
A Al A
7 N GRaC e Side Liner /R 4.05.01.01.017 | 1
[iidE
8 | ABYEERER Access Panel 4.05.01.01.015 | 1
9 | AN ER Rear Underbody 4.05.01.01.013 | 1
10 | fk T E IR 2 Disk Head Self Tapping cross Bolt | 4.03.03.08.002 | 2 M6*30
11 | AZHER Battery Container 4.05.01.01.014 | 1
12 | ARYJ5E Rear Cowl 4.05.01.05.001 | 1 R/
Stainless Flat Head Self Tappin
13 | AWMk E B 22 PPN 1 4 03.03.07.000 | 8 M5*16
cross Bolt
14 | H3)H iRz Electromotion Self Tapping Bolt | 4.03.02.06.011 | 4 12#*%2"
15 | 3 HBiR Electromotion Self Tapping Bolt | 4.03.02.06.012 | 2 12#*1
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EH & i/ BODY

EEHE
Rear Basket

IEXY|
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EHE %M/ BODY

Jrs H L4 FR YL A TR TS B | TEEA | &
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs [Cart /Memo
1 | e A Rear Basket Aid Board/R 3.02.01.01.041 | 1
2 | kR Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.017 | 2 M8*35
3 | kB Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.004 | 9 M6*20
4 | EVIESHES Rear Basket 4.05.01.01.011 | 1
5 | FYISE M Basket Rail Net 4.03.07.001 1
6 | PP 24 Bag Strap 4.05.01.15.003 | 1
7| BhiAT Rivet 4.05.04.05.003 | 2 C104
8 | ERtdn/f Bag Strap Buckle/R 4.05.01.15.002 | 2
9 | EZERe Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.004 | 2 M6*20
10 | BRELSCHEAE Bag Hoop 4.05.01.15.001 | 1
11 | kg Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.003 | 3 M6*16
12 | R0/ Bag Strap Buckle/L 4.05.01.15.002 | 1
13 | %W Backrest 4.05.01.07.0105 1 Kt
14 | FEHE Backrest Cowl 4.05.01.01.027 1
15 | L=z Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.003 | 7 M6*16
16 | VL2 Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.015| 2 M8*25
17 | JaEn s/ /e Rear Basket Aid Board/L 3.02.01.01.040 | 1
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EH & i/ BODY

iy I8 I s i A 1
Caddie Plate
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EHE %M/ BODY

Fr5 HHC AR IR %5 B | TEEMN | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs [Cart /Memo
1 M8 [ #iHE L} M8 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 4 M8
2 | M6 H#8iER) M6 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 4 M6
3 | kB Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.025 | 4 M8*80
4 | A BVER ORI A Reinforce pin Tk 2 g;ﬁ
5 | BRE MR A Caddie Plate Support 3.02.01.01.003 | 1 S
6 | LRy Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.006 | 4 M6*30
7 M6 HBiiE L] M6 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 4 M6
8 | ARIBREMRT/ /L Caddie Side Armrest /L 3.02.01.05.004 | 1 N

9 | ERELHK Caddie Plate 4.05.01.01.039 | 1

10 | L= Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.007 | 4 M6*35
11 | 2R Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.014 | 4 M8*20
12 | BREPBEHR Caddie Plate Mat 4.05.01.19.003 | 1

13 | Bk Caddie Plate 4.05.04.05.003 | 10 C104
14 | & o AR Rear Canopy Support /L 4.05.01.01.018 | 2

15 | L=z Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.014 | 4 M8*20
16 | WHEfE PSRRI Rear Canopy Support /R 4.05.01.01.019 | 2

17 | W& > Rear Canopy Support Tube /L | 3.02.01.02.017 | 1 HIEE
18 | & e > B Rear Canopy Support Tube /R | 3.02.01.02.018 | 1 HIEE
19 | BRERLT Caddie Armrest 3.02.04.01.003 | 1

20 | A BUBREMR T Caddie Side Armrest /R 3.02.01.05.005 | 1 Lk

21 | M8 HHIAL] M8 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 2 M8
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EH & i/ BODY

iy I8 I s i A 1
Caddie Plate
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EH & i/ BODY

75 HSC 4R FELATR %5 HE | TEEN | K/E
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
22 | hnpEEEsAR S TR T Backward seat plate armrest 3.02.01.05.006 | 1
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EH & i/ BODY

T %
Canopy
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EHE %M/ BODY

F5 EER LY JELA R Gi'T e | TEEM | KiE
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
]‘ﬁ'f% A fin 75
1 /;i’“}ﬁ SRR Rear Canopy Support /L 4.05.01.01.018 | 1
2 | TG SCHE T Rear Canopy Support Tube /L | 3.02.01.02.032 | 1 Tt
:ﬁjk % 10 75
3 /;{%Ei@ﬁm b Rear Canopy Support /R 4.05.01.01.019 1
4 | TSR CEE M Rear Canopy Support Tube /R | 3.02.01.02.032 | 1 Tt
5 | xRy Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.009 | 2 M6*45
6 | HPIREL M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 2 M6
7 | BPUREL M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 4 M8
8 | iE/at Canopy 4.05.01.09.002 | 1 2 B Fi
9 | HHMIRE] M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 4 M6
10 | A2 PRI S HEE Windshield Bracket 3.02.01.02.012 | 2
11 | g BRI Windshield Upper Pad 4.05.02.02.005 | 2
. . ) A2 &
12 | A2 HT B PRI Windshield 4.05.02.01.008 | 2 .
= . . . . 25*25*25
13 | @B R% Windshield Retainer 4.05.02.02.002 | 2 .
14 | W N EK Windshield down Pad 4.05.02.02.006 2
15 | yL2EiEe Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.009 | 2 M6+45
16 | PAXBLI R I Screw.Flange Glue 4.05.02.02.003 | 2
17 | HBUEEL M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 1 M6
18 | Lz Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.019 | 4 M8*60
. . 7 3
19 | &% Pipe Tuck 4.05.04.03.001 | 2 Joras
20 | ke Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.008 | 4 M8*40
21 | M F Roof Armrest 4.05.01.09.007 | 2 =k
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EHE %M/ BODY

TEZF
Canopy
JF5 &Y FEL AR %5 e | LEEM | KT
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
22 | VEEE Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.025 | 4 M8*80
23 | P AR Side Canopy Support Cover 4.05.01.01.023 | 2
24 | Wk TR Disk Head Cross Bolt 4.03.03.01.001 | 2 M6*16
25 | ik Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.008 | 4 M6*40
26 | ELEA Back Mirror/R 4.05.01.13.003 | 1
27 | JEME Back Mirror/L 4.05.01.13.002 | 1
28 | M6 HHIEL] M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 4 M6
29 | VL= Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.008 | 1 M6*40
30 | A2 B e Middle Mirror Bracket 3.05.01.034 1 AN
31 | R Middle Mirror 4.05.01.13.006 | 1
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EH & i/ BODY

DRGAT A K]
Bumper
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EHE %M/ BODY

5 WA TR PR Y5 e | TIEEMY | K/iE
INo. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs [Cart /Memo
1 | K2Rz Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.027 | 2 M8*90
3036C
HIR AT Bumper 4.05.01.01.055 1 i
2 | EBCHTARFSAT (BR) Bumper 3.02.05.01.010 | 1
KER B AL (1K) Bumper 3.02.01.18.009 | 1
3 | M8 HEiERE M8 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 2
4 | ATRERR S Front Shock Absorber Glue Lid | 4.05.04.03.012 2 065

37




FERF AT /SEAT




JERFIEET / SEAT AND BACKREST

P
Seat
7 HH SRR 5O i e | TEEY | &/
INo. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs [Cart /Memo
1 | A BRI Seat Buttom 4.05.01.07.0104 1 K
2 | A BUEENIERTFA Seat Armrest /R 4.05.01.01.025 | 1 K
3 |k tTFHBURZ Disk Head Self Tapping cross Bolt | 4.03.03.08.002 | 2 M6*30
4 | ARUIpEEE Seat Support 4.05.01.01.038 | 1
5 | ke Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.004 | 9 M6*20
6 | ATIEEEA Seat Buckle 3.01.01.010 2
7 | #ktTFABIREZ Disk Head Self Tapping cross Bolt | 4.03.03.08.002 | 4 M6*30
8 | A BN TFIL Seat Armrest /L 4.05.01.01.024 1 /N
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

(t

E:f#EH / SUSPENSION AND STEERING

A RTHT LA
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

A = E
Front Axle
e & JEL AR s e | TEER | &
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs [Cart /Memo
1 | wiEEksk Tie,Rod,Rocker Arm 4.02.04.01.046 | 2
. M10*
2 | EEEe Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.031 4 20
3 | AZUEANE Spindle Shaft Base 4.02.01.01.018 | 2
4 | ABIEAIE Spindle Shaft /L 4.02.01.01.014 1
5 | A %K 32005 Bearing 32005 4.03.01.02.014 | 1
6 | AMHEEE Bearing Sleeve 4.02.01.01.020 2
7 | Hh7K 32005 Bearing 32005 4.03.01.02.014 | 2
o 1/2'2
8 | foige Hub Screw 4.03.02.02.001 | 8 0%32
9 | A ZYkhKpE Hub 4.02.01.01.036 | 2
10 | JF Rt M16 Nut.opening 4.03.04.03.007 | 2 M20
11 | A RS 8as Hub Dust Cap 4.05.04.03.006 | 2
12 | 8~1#E 8" Wheel Cowling 4.02.07.04.002 | 2
N 1/2-20
13 | #HEERt Hub Nut 4.03.04.03.001 | 16 21414
# /i (18*8.5-8) Tyre(18*8.5-8) 4.02.07.01.003 | 4 6P
14 REF G S 10 Tyre(205*50-10L) 4.02.07.01.002 | 4
(205*50-10L)
8~ #N el 8" Tyre Rim 4.02.07.02.001 | 4
15 | 10*7~F 4N el 10" Tyre Rim 4.02.07.02.002 | 4
10*7~1 24 10" Tyre Rim 4.02.07.02.004 | 4
16 | HARLE M8 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 2 M8
17 | ABIEAIL Spindle Shaft /R 4.02.01.01.015 | 1
18 | ABREIG Rocker Arm /R 4.02.01.01.029 2
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

R 14 &
Front Axle
FF5 H 4R FEILAHR 5 e | TEEM | R
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
19 | VA2 Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.018 | 2 M8*40
20 | ABIRREE Rocker Arm /L 4.02.01.01.028 1
21 | ABERE M10 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.004 2 M10
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

RS EE K

Rear Axle Tube Assembly




B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

FF5 HSL AR FELATR 95 e | TEEN | &RE
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | k2R Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.043 | 2 M152*7
2 | BEME Bushing.Rocker Arm 4.02.04.01.005 | 2
3 |45 E%E 245 Pipe Cover 4.05.04.03.005 | 2
4 | BBERE M12 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.005 | 2 M12
5 | ABJERZ R Back Guy Bracket /R 4.02.02.05.002 | 1
6 | BHENE Bushing.Suspension 4.02.04.01.005 | 2
7 | kiR Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.044 | 2 M102*8
8 |k Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.038 | 4 M1§*7
9 | EMEE Bracket.Rear Axle Tube 3.02.01.01.035 | 2
10 | HBUZEE M10 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.004 | 4 M10
11 | B8R M10 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.004 | 2 M10
12 | RS Rear Shock Absorber 2.01.01.02.002 2
13 | JEIRE R Rear Spring 4.02.04.01.021 | 2 R-2
14 | JEUERS Rear Shock Absorber 4.02.04.01.025 | 2 R-2
15 | yL2iEe Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.041 | 4 M102*3
16 | A BSR4 palfr Back Guy Bracket /L 4.02.02.05.001 | 1
17 | AT R R Stabilizer Bar 3.02.01.01.036 1
18 | HBUZEE} M12Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.005 | 2 M12
19 | L Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.035 | 2 Ml:*5
20 | ABUER M10Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.004 | 2 M10
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

WA
Leaf Spring Assembly
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

FF5 HHC AR ES'EZY ETRSH e | TEAEMN | %k
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
" - Leaf Spring Rear Axle Mountin »
1| RESEMr et pring Plate 9 13020121001 2 WL
2 | VEEEY Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.025 4 TG M8+80
N . . HAJ-04/
3 | HARE Single Leaf Spring 4.02.08.003 2 W L0445
4 | ABURRE M8 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 6 WREF M8
% TaE=
5 | lREKREKX Leaf Spring Rubber Seal(Big) 4.05.04.03.026 | 8 W2 | LsxacTo
42
" . o » B %
6 | IFEHEKR Leaf Spring Pin(Big) 3.04.05.009 4 W4 g
7 | REFBHE Leaf Spring Lug 3.02.01.21.004 | 2 W2
. Leaf Spring Jounce Bumper W
8 | WL E pring P 3.02.01.21.002 | 2 R 3 4 )
Bracket LR
9 | ikiEs Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.016 | 2 WEF | M8*30
10 | sk Spring Buffer Block 4.02.08.002 2 WEE
11 | U g U-Bolt 3.02.01.21.006 2 MR 2
12 | GRS Leaf Spring Guy Bracket /R 3.02.01.01.060 | 1 W& %
13 | HBURRE M10 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.004 2 M 2 M10
14 | JGMraS e 2038 i Bracket.Rear Axle Tube 3.02.01.01.035 2 MR 2
15 | LR Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.038 2 R M10*70
16 | WREF LR A Leaf Spring Guy Bracket /L 3.02.01.01.060 | 1 W 5% 4
R s
e Leaf Spring Rear Shock Absorber " %
17 | B S ek R e pring 4.02.04.02.005 | 2 W4
Assembly R-2/9940
180005
18 | vL%iZEe Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.022 | 2 W 2R M8*60
19 | BEREN Leaf Spring Rubber Seal(Small) | 4.05.04.03.026 | 4 W 4
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

R
Leaf Spring Assembly
FF5 H 4R FEILAHR 5 e | TEEM | R
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
20 | IREHE/ Leaf Spring Pin( Small) 3.04.01.056 2 PR % iﬁii
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

Ja ke i F A
Rear Axle
7 HH SRR 5O i e | TEEY | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 ST Vacuum Slot 4.02.07.03.001 2
2 | %#Jh 18*8.5-8 Tyre18+*8.5-8 4.02.07.01.003 | 2
3 | 8T 8" Rim 4.02.07.02.001| 2
4 | CHIFER Brake Drum 5.01.02.008 2
N 5/16-2
5 | #HlZhds /N Mg Screw.Brake 4.03.02.03.001| 8 4.3
6 | AZHIENEA Brake /R 4.02.05.01.024 | 1
7 | HEHLhE Oil Seal 4.05.04.01.001 1
8 | HNLUGH Gasket 4.03.05.05.002 1
9 | HMLHE Spring 4.04.01.03.007 | 1
10 | HEHLIEZ Round Ring 4.03.05.05.001 | 1
11 | #FOJEH Transaxle 4.02.06.01.001 1
_ \ 5/16-24*
12 | HIZ8ES s L Nut Hexagonal 4.03.04.03.006 8 1/2*6.6
13 | A B Bh s A Brake /L 4.02.05.01.023 1
N 5/16-2
14 | BBINAR2 Hub Hexagonal Screw 4.03.02.03.001 | 1 4l
. . 1/2-20*2
15 | N EIRRE Hub Hexagonal Nut 4.03.04.03.001 | 8

1*14
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

Ji A LA
Steering Assembly
FF5 H 4R FEILAHR 5 e | TEEMN | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | a4 Pin.Opening 4.03.06.05.007 2 2*25
2 | FrmLERAT Steering Tie Rod 4.02.01.01.031 | 2 Py ER Sk
3 TF F R B Nut.Opening 4.03.04.01.005 2
- . . . Y04-34
4 | B AL LS Universal Joint Assembly 4.02.01.01.046 | 1 04006
5 | ARG ANLINERSK Tie Rod End 4.02.01.01.044 | 2 ANER Sk
6 | AR LA R Steering Assembly 4.02.01.01.047 | 1 73A
7 | BidhE Dust Cover 4.02.01.01.043 2
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING
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B MFE R/ SUSPENSION AND STEERING

7 ) 4 Z A
Steering Wheel Assembly

FF5 H 4R FEILAHR 5 e | TEEMN | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo

1 | ABRE LR IR Safety guard.A Sicula circuit 4.05.01.01.026 | 1
N . . CAHR
2 | WK A Loudspeaker switch 4.04.02.01.003 | 1 FLAR R
] 374

3 A RUE A Sicula 4.02.01.01.045 1
4 | JrEa Steering wheel 4.02.01.01.035 | 1 KRR

5 | WL RIKE Handle Switch Rubber Seal 4.05.04.03.022 | 1
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T A5/ ACCELERATE AND BRAKE

InEFE|3) /ACCELERATE AND BRAKE

| [
offe // ® 0@ @
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T A5/ ACCELERATE AND BRAKE

AN ZE s i A P
Brake Pedal
Fe53 | i 4 FkiDescription S 4T e | w | e | T
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart o
1| A BRI ZE BSR4 Connecting pin 4.02.02.06.002 | 1
2 %A)r,ifjﬁimmiﬁﬂ Lock pi 4.02.02.06.008 2
3 | ARURENIME R Position Plate 4.02.02.05.010 | 1
4 % AR L Main Shaft Pin 4.03.06.05.008 | 2
5 % TR R R Rubber Socket 4.05.04.06.002 6
6 | ABUFENG FE Leading Arm 4.02.02.05.014 | 1
7 | M6 HERERE M6 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 2
8 | A YR B Pin.Brake Pedal Plate 4.02.02.06.001 | 1
9 g)jﬁu? FZURE (R Disk Head Self Tapping cross Bolt | 4.03.02.06.017 1
10 | A B s RO Connecting pin 4.02.02.06.005 | 1
11| A BRI G AR Brake Pedal Frame 4.02.02.07.005 | 1
12 | A TR ZE B AR e Plastic Mat 4.02.02.08.007 | 1
13 | A B s AR AR Accelerator Pedal Pad 4.02.02.08.002 | 1
14 | A BUIE AR Accelerator Pedal 4.02.02.07.002 | 1
15 | A BUhnas AR iR Accelerator Pedal Pad 4.02.02.08.010 1
16 | A BRI RSB Braking Pedal Pad 4.02.02.08.008 | 1
17 | A B ZE BRI Parking Pedal Pad 4.02.02.08.009 1
18 | A BYLEFEFEIR Parking Pedal 4.02.02.07.003 | 1
19 | A BRI 4B R Braking Pedal 4.02.02.07.001 | 1
20 | A BURIZEFEIR S Spring.Brake Pedal 4.02.02.04.003 | 1
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T A5/ ACCELERATE AND BRAKE
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T A5/ ACCELERATE AND BRAKE

R ZE AR A
Brake Pedal
5 | & FRIDescription 5O i e | TEEM | &iE
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
21 | A BRI ZE AR AR R Aluminum pad.Brake Pedal 4.02.02.07.006 | 1
22 | A BUSZENLA R Brake Assembly 2.01.01.03.202 | 1
TR I i R A ing.Accelerator P M ti
23 ﬂEl.Ea*ﬁﬁﬁ%%ﬂleﬁl Spring.Accelerator Pedal Mounting 3.04.05.005 L
o7 B Bracket
24 | S EEAR R GHrak) Spring.Accelerator Pedal (New) | 4.02.02.04.011 1
o Spring.Accelerator Pedal
25 | DO B R S 4 b pring 4.02.02.04.010 | 1

Bracket/Up
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T A5/ ACCELERATE AND BRAKE

Hlshas 1K
Brake /Left
FF5 H 4R FEILAHR 5 e | TEEMN | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
A HZE R S K
1 Iz BRI KL Brake Kit/L 4.02.05.01.023 | 1
A HZE R S K
2 | Iz BRI KL Brake Kit/R 4.02.05.01.024 | 1
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¥/ CIRCUIT

B¢ / CIRCUIT
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%/ CIRCUIT

HImHENEE
DC Motor

75 AR YESL AR G5 s | TEFEM | &F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo

1 | Bkl 2R Carbon Brush Bracket 4.04.01.03.002 1

2 ikl Carbon Brush 4.04.01.14.004 2

3 Bhi7& 6205 Bearing 6205 4.03.01.01.006 1

4 | HPEAERER Speed Sensor 4.04.02.07.002 | 1

5 | ANA—FHBUEZ Hexagonal Self Tapping One Bolt | 4.03.02.06.001 | 2 M4*17

6 | FEHL 48V/3.TKW Motor 48v/3.7kw 4.04.01.01.003 1
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%/ CIRCUIT

AZU B HLEAF A
AC Motor
JF5 &Y FEL AR 5 e | TEEMN | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | TR RS AC Electromagnetic Brake 4.04.01.03.011 | 1
2 | STHRNE DA AC Speed Sensor 4.04.01.03.010 | 1
3 | s AC Motor 4.04.01.02.026 1

5KW/zPJ5-100L/4Z
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%/ CIRCUIT

LV HL I 2 % A ]
DC Battery Circuit Fig
FF5 H 4R FEILAHR 5 e | TEEM | R
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | AL Charger 4.04.01.06.001 | 1 HiE
. . Y-60
2 | Ak Charging plug 4.04.01.07.013 | 1 48V
. Y-60
3 | FuHLAHRE Charging Receptacle 4.04.01.07.012 | 1 48V
4 FHLI Battery 4.04.01.09.001 6 T875
5 | AZUH I RAE/N Battery Fixer /Small 4.05.04.03.018 | 2
A T OH & B 2 _ _ 140m
6 2 R Battery Connecting Wire 35mm? 3.07.01.010 2
35mm? m
7 | HEI R KR Screw.Battery Fixer 3.02.01.01.020 | 4
8 | M6 HEER} M6 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 4
A T OH b I 2R 140m
9 e S Battery Connecting Wire 35mmg2 3.07.01.010 2
35mm? m
10 | A BRI R ZKIR Battery Fixer /Big 4.05.04.03.019 | 2
A R g E B 4 240m
11 e e Battery Connecting Wire 35mmg2 3.07.01.023 1
35mm? m
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%/ CIRCUIT

AU L 2k i A ]
AC Battery Circuit Fig

FF5 H 4R FEILAHR 5 e | TEEM | R
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | EHFEabl Charger 4.04.01.06.055 | 1
. . U-EV1l
2 | AC mHiffizk AC Charging plug 5.02.03.014 1 6P
. U-EV1
3 | AC FuHLHi AC Charging Receptacle 5.02.03.013 1 65
4 FHLI Battery 4.04.01.09.001 6 T875
5 | AZUH I RAE/N Battery Fixer /Small 4.05.04.03.018 | 2
A T OH & B 2 _ _ 140m
6 2 R Battery Connecting Wire 35mm? | 3.07.01.010 2
35mm? m
7 | HEI R KR Screw.Battery Fixer 3.02.01.01.020 | 4
8 | M6 HEER} M6 Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 4
A R gt E B 4 140m
9 e S Battery Connecting Wire 35mmz2 | 3.07.01.010 2
35mm? m
10 | A BRI R ZKIR Battery Fixer /Big 4.05.04.03.019 | 2
A R g E B 4 240m
11 e e Battery Connecting Wire 35mmz2 | 3.07.01.003 1
35mm? m
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%/ CIRCUIT

ns & =
Accelerator Box
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%/ CIRCUIT

FF5 EER LY ES'EZY ETRSH e | TEEN | &RE
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1| hiE R g Accelerator Box 2.01.02.02.003 | 1
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%/ CIRCUIT
AC I ZEMFK
AC Controllor
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%/ CIRCUIT

5 HR AR By 5 m | TIEER | &/F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
. Hexagonal Self Tapping Cross
1 B2 (B4 g Bolt PpIng 4.03.02.06.007 4 M5*16
2 | ATUH R Control Box 4.05.01.03.001 | 1
3 | ATIHEEE Control Box Cover 4.05.01.03.002 | 1
. Hexagonal Self Tapping Cross
4 | puoEe (B g o pping 4.03.02.06.007 | 2 M5*16
5 | xRy Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.004 | 4 M6*20
6 | IR Base.Electric controllor 3.04.02.011 1
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%/ CIRCUIT

1266 A7 kT HL it 2 A ]
Circuit Diagram With 1266 Without Light
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%/ CIRCUIT

5 HR AR By 5 m | TIEER | &/F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | Bhigtsk Anti Slide Modular 2.01.02.06.001 | 1
2 | ARG Speed Sensor 4.04.02.07.002 | 1
3 . M motor 4.04.01.01.003 1
48V/3.7KW/XP2067
. 5W/510
4 | HH Resistance 4.04.06.03.067 1 a
SW80B-1
5 | 48V iy 48V Contactor 4.04.01.12.004 1 6
6 | 1266 EiH#E Electric Controllor 1266 4.04.01.04.019 | 1
7 5 W RS 200A 200A Fuse 4.04.06.10.003 1
P PRI &
8 | tREC&/BI/K 15A Fuse 4.04.06.10.008 | 1 )
1813 7K
HFH K
9 | fLHfIIFR Run/ Store  Switch 4.04.02.01.009 | 1 /125-250V
AC
10 | A BRI JE RSO R Forward/Reverse Switch 4.05.01.03.005 1
11 | s Throttle 0-5V Out 2.01.02.02.003 1
12 | {REE22/15A 15A Fuse 4.04.06.10.001 | 1
13 | HEX 906/48V Battery Indicator 4.04.01.10.013 | 1
14 | k&g g Reverse Alarm 4.04.02.06.002 1
L4 Key Switch 4.04.02.02.001 | 1
The First-Generation Electronic
15 | TR —AR Key 2.01.02.17.001 | 1
The Second-Generation
HL TR 2R — AR . 2.01.02.17.002 | 1
Electronic Key
16 | A B 7S Hadd i Charing Acceptacle 4.04.01.07.012 | 1 Y-60
17 Hyth TROJANT-875 Battery TROJANT-875 4.04.01.09.001 6 T-875
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1266 i k] HLE A K]
Circuit Diagram With 1266 With Light




%/ CIRCUIT

5 | 4 FrIDescription S AR ) Wk | BEAER | &
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs [Cart /Memo
1 | WEHx Combination Switch 4.04.02.01.001 1
2 | BivgtEs Anti Slide Modular 2.01.02.06.001 1
3 | WEhtR Micro Switch 4.02.02.09.001 1
4 | kHLE%(48V) Relay 4.04.02.05.007 1
5 | % IN5408 Diode 4.04.06.01.001 1
6 FH PH/15Q/50w Resistance 4.04.06.03.035 1
7 F H/80Q/50w Resistance 4.04.06.03.010 1
8 | RN Rear Indicator 4.04.06.12.018 1
9 | HEALEE Speed Sensor 4.04.02.07.002 1
B ML 48V/3.7TKW
10 motor 4.04.01.01.003 1
XP-2067
11 | HBE/SW/S510Q Resistance 4.04.06.03.067 1
SW80
12 | k2% (48V) 48V Contactor 4.04.01.12.004 | 1 5156
13 | fRI22/15A 15A Fuse 4.04.06.10.001 1
14 | {R[5:22/200A 200A Fuse 4.04.06.10.003 1
2 | /DC
15 S Controller/DC 4.04.01.04.019 1
1266-5201
16 | Hijth TROJANT-875 Battery TROJANT-875 4.04.01.09.001 1
17 | FEHIT R (LT IR Run/ Store  Switch 4.04.02.01.009 | 1
18 | FRJFE(HTER4IF%) | FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH | 4.04.02.01.012 1
19 | & Throttle 0-5V Out 2.01.02.02.003 1
20 | {rEG£2/15A 15A Fuse 4.04.06.10.001 1
21 | HER 906/48V Battery Indicator 4.04.01.10.013 | 1
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%/ CIRCUIT

1266 k] H i A
Circuit Diagram With 1266 With Light
5 | & FRIDescription 5O i e | TEEM | &iE
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
22 | 121828 BZ48 Reverse Alarm 4.04.02.06.002 1
23 | FHRLFFR(HETTHD Key Switch 4.04.02.02.001 1
The First-Generation Electronic
R —AR ' ' ! 2.01.02.17.001 1
Key
The Second-Generation Electronic
HEFEH R 2 — AR ' “ 1 2.01.02.17.002 1
Key
24 | BRI 4k 2%(48V) Light Relay 4.04.02.05.007 1
25 | W\ 4k H 2% (48V) Buzzer Relay 4.04.02.05.007 | 1
26 | 48V AT Flashing Amber 4.04.02.04.005 1
27 | LED /4 LED Light/R 2.01.02.07.106 1
28 | WmAmam\ () Buzzer 4.04.02.06.019 1
29 | LED /1 LED Light/L 2.01.02.07.105 1
30 | A ZYTE A A Charing Acceptacle 4.04.01.07.012 1 Y-60
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¥R/ STICKER

slE / STICKER

A WARNING

@®Before using vehicle, read operating instructions. @ Use brakes to reduce speed.
#Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes. 4#Remain seated while moving.
®Never operate under the influence of alcohol or drugs. €Two persons per seat maximum.

®Do not leave children unattended on vehicle. @ Do not start until all occupants are seated.
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¥R/ STICKER

Por Il 2= A4 ]
STICKER
5 & JEL AR s e | TEEM | &F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | B7EFRIN Logo in the front of car 4.05.03.01.018 1
2 | SRR WARNING Sticker 4.05.03.06.001 | 1
3 | B ERR Logo on the wheelr 4.05.03.01.011 | 4 8~
4 | kiR E Electronic Lock Sticker 4.05.03.01.010 | 1
5 | mAREIHRI Speed Sticker 4.05.03.02.001 | 1
. B Logo in the middle of Steerin
6 | 7R NERR g 9 |4.0503.01.014| 1
Wheel
7 | BAEELAARN Operation Guide Sticker 4.05.03.01.013 | 1
8 | HIBARNE (g0 Battery WARNING Sticker 4.05.03.01.007 | 1
9 | THAEFRIG/ZE f5 AR Rear Roof Logo 4.05.03.01.003 | 1
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¥R/ STICKER

82



¥R/ STICKER

Por Il 2= A4 ]
STICKER
5 & JEL AR s e | TEEM | &F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | B7EFRIN Logo in the front of car 4.05.03.01.018 1
2 | SRR WARNING Sticker 4.05.03.06.001 | 1
3 | B ERR Logo on the wheelr 4.05.03.01.011 | 4 8~
4 | kiR E Electronic Lock Sticker 4.05.03.01.010 | 1
5 | mAREIHRI Speed Sticker 4.05.03.02.001 | 1
. B Logo in the middle of Steerin
6 | 7R NER g 9 |4.0503.01.014| 1
Wheel
7 | BAEELAARN Operation Guide Sticker 4.05.03.01.013 | 1
8 | HIBARNE (g0 Battery WARNING Sticker 4.05.03.01.007 | 1
9 | THAEFRIG/ZE f5 AR Rear Roof Logo 4.05.03.01.003 | 1
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¥R/ STICKER

~ Operation Guide #: F 4

O Press the accelerator-pedat to start moving, to stop, release the accelerator pedal and
press the brake pedal

PO RE R Rt i 9 B

4 Nevel travel at speed too fast for the terrain, visibility, conditions or your experience
Drive: with exira caution in congested area when aperating in reverse, and when
driving on wet, rough surface.

O To park, press the brake p
brake pedal to fr
mo

ELECTRICAL
EXPLOSIVE SULFURIC SHORTS
gcle 4 wRER
are released L 2od ot in batteries will “. can result
when batteries % burn skin, eyes, HEMMMIE TN, o\ in burns
are charged or " and clothing. Do WEFEHCHNM, | Do not make wEBEY
discharged. Keep =11/ & % 2 not tip batteries § : “f}ﬂg connection 1 . IE'
well ventilated § 3.3 ﬁnnﬂ Keep vent caps. ﬂ‘ll!’ between ERUNNER
: B nka tight and level Tish wnn positive and CEY
; £ In event of injury, : negative

g A L ES rinse with water and see ég WIWERE balgmw
Shield eyes Ipnysu‘:’larl‘ g terminais
when working immediately.
near batteries.
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¥R/ STICKER

Por Il 2= A4 ]
STICKER
5 & JEL AR s e | TEEM | &F
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1| B AR Logo in the front of car 4.05.03.01.018 | 1 &
2 | SRR WARNING Sticker 4.05.03.06.001 | 1
3 | B ERR Logo on the wheelr 4.05.03.01.011 | 4 8~
4 | kiR E Electronic Lock Sticker 4.05.03.01.010 | 1
5 | mAREIHRI Speed Sticker 4.05.03.02.001 | 1
. B Logo in the middle of Steerin
6 | 7R NERR g 9 |4.0503.01.014| 1
Wheel
7 | BAEELAARN Operation Guide Sticker 4.05.03.01.013 | 1
8 | HIBARNE (g0 Battery WARNING Sticker 4.05.03.01.007 | 1
9 | THAEFRIG/ZE f5 AR Rear Roof Logo 4.05.03.01.003 | 1

85




AL1S2+2 Frlicft/ A1S2+2 STANDARD PARTS

A1S2+2 BREC4E 1 A1S2+2 STANDARD

¥ZEE /WHOLE CAR
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AL1S2+2 Frlicft/ A1S2+2 STANDARD PARTS
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AL1S2+2 Frlicft/ A1S2+2 STANDARD PARTS

TnZEE / CANOPY
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AL1S2+2 Frlicft/ A1S2+2 STANDARD PARTS

TEZF
Canopy
5 | & FRIDescription 5O i e | TEEM | &iE
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
. M8*4
1 | kg Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.018 | 8 c
2 | InpEETISE JE SRR Backward seat roof rear support | 3.02.01.05.032 1
3 | INEETVE S S Backward seat roof rear support | 3.02.01.05.032 | 1
4 i g B M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 8 M8
5 | A2+2 TiESCHE A2+2 Canopy Support Pipe 3.02.01.02.006 | 1
6 | A2+2 Tii& A2+2 Canopy 3.06.01.03.0202 1 EEEN
A 42 X B 3 S . :
7 j;;ﬂ?i‘élﬂ CEBEE Windshield Bracket Assembly 3.02.01.05.012 1
%
A-4 “TPIRPS IR EE T
8 TN T Windshield 4.05.02.01.012 1 H—F
=
7
, _ , 25%25%
9 | PRI R Windshield Retainer 4.05.02.02.010 2 750
10 | vE=ge Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.009 | 2
- , M6*4
11 | M6 E gk, M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 2 c
12 | PR Screw.Flange Glue 4.05.02.02.003 | 2
13 | HRBEEE AT Windshield horizontal Support | 3.02.01.05.012 | 1
s M6*4
14 | L= Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.008 | 4 0
15 | JaMEi/a Back Mirror/R 4.05.01.13.003 1
16 | EME/ A Back Mirror/L 4.05.01.13.002 | 1
17 | M6 HBRRE M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 4 M6
s M8*4
18 | VA= Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.019 | 4 c
. T %
19 | & Pipe Tuck 4.05.04.03.001 2
ok P 25%25
o M6*4
20 | VEEg Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.008 | 1
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AL1S2+2 Frlicft/ A1S2+2 STANDARD PARTS

S
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AL1S2+2 Frlicft/ A1S2+2 STANDARD PARTS

iEE = L]
Canopy
5 | & FRIDescription 5O i e | TEEM | &iE
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
21 | B Middle Mirror Bracket 3.02.01.01.018 1
22 | Hh R Middle Mirror 4.05.01.13.006 1
23 | M8 HA#lgk} M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 4 M8
o M8*9
24 | VL Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.028 | 4 :
v L . M6*1
25 | #k iR Disk Head Cross Bolt 4.03.03.01.001 2 5
26 | FHRIIE SRS A Side Canopy Support Cover 4.05.04.07.009 | 2 F1
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AL1S2+2 Frlicft/ A1S2+2 STANDARD PARTS

JEHEEE# | BACKWARD SEAT

= S\
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AL1S2+2 Frlicft/ A1S2+2 STANDARD PARTS

Jn JRE 254
Backward seat

75 AR YESL AR G5 e | TEEY | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo

1 | ATBIEGEYE Backrest 4.05.01.07.0105 2 KB

2 | R R Backward seat 4.05.01.07.0501 1 K

3 | hnEE A Backward seat support 3.02.01.05.010 1

4 | BRE IR Caddie Plate 4.05.01.01.039 1

5 | hnEEERT R Backward seat side armrest /R 3.02.01.05.003 1

6 | InEEKREF Backward seat plate armrest 3.02.01.05.006 1

7 M8 H i g K] M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 20

8 | YR EER Plastic Plate Support 3.02.01.01.003 1

9 | VAR AR R AR Plastic Plate Support 3.02.01.01.003 2

10 | kiR Screw.Flange 4,03.02.01.018 20 M8*40

11 | IEEMERFE ) Backward seat side armrest /L 3.02.01.05.002 1

12 | A BYEETS 5 UK AR BE) Backrest Cover 4.05.01.01.004 2
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AL1S2 i&fiift/ A1S2 OPTIONAL PARTS

A1S2 & 1 A1S2 OPTIONAL PART

¥ZEE /WHOLE CAR

94



AL1S2 i&fiift/ A1S2 OPTIONAL PARTS
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AL1S2 i&fiift/ A1S2 OPTIONAL PARTS

TnZEE / CANOPY
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AL1S2 i&fiift/ A1S2 OPTIONAL PARTS

T %
Canopy
5 | & FRIDescription 5O i e | TEEM | &iE
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | kg Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.018 | 6 M8
3.06.01.03.010
2 | AIH1 KPHRETZE A1H1 Canopy 1 1
3 | ALHL THsE S #5% A1H1 Canopy Support Pipe 3.02.01.08.001 | 1
4 | HERERE M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 6 M8
5 | A1H1 TiiZ )5 5<#%// | Backward seat roof rear support /L | 3.02.01.08.003 | 1
6 | A1H1 TiZ )5 < #¥/4 | Backward seat roof rear support/R | 3.02.01.08.004 | 1
R 1 IR\ I 3 S A . .
7 j;;ﬂ?i‘élﬂ CEBEE Windshield Bracket Assembly 3.02.01.05.012 1
A-4 PRSI TS T Ei 5]
8 VRERBRIT Windshield 4.05.02.01.027 | 1
7 —FR
. . . 25*25*
9 | PR Windshield Retainer 4.05.02.02.001 2 750
10 | vE=ige Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.009 | 2
11 | M6 H8iERE M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.02.01.009 | 2 M6*45
12 | PR Screw.Flange Glue 4.05.02.02.003 | 2
13 | HRPEERERLAT Windshield horizontal Support | 3.02.01.02.012 | 1
14 | VL2 Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.008 | 4 M6*40
15 | EEEG Back Mirror/R 4.05.01.13.003 | 1
16 | JEALEE/A Back Mirror/L 4.05.01.13.002 | 1
17 | M6 HHUEL) M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 4 M6
18 | VEEige Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.019 | 8 M8*45
s . Ty 9
19 | &% Pipe Tuck 4.05.04.03.001 | 2
25*25
20 | k=g Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.008 1 M6+40
21 | B SE Middle Mirror Bracket 3.02.01.01.049 1
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AL1S2 i&fiift/ A1S2 OPTIONAL PARTS

TS
Canopy

5 | & FRIDescription 5O i e | TEEM | &iE
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo

22 | A Middle Mirror 4.05.01.13.006 1

23 | M8 HERE} M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 8 M8

24 | VL Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.028 | 4

25 | AENE SR Stainless Disk Head Cross Bolt | 4.03.03.02.002 | 2

26 | PAXIESM o5 Side Canopy Support Cover 4.05.01.01.023 | 2

27 | T Roof rubber cushion 4.05.01.09.004 6
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AL1S2 i&fiift/ A1S2 OPTIONAL PARTS

JEHEEE# | BACKWARD SEAT
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AL1S2 i&fiift/ A1S2 OPTIONAL PARTS

A FE
Cargo Box
5 & JEL AR s e | LEEM | KT
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
1 | M8 HHUAL) M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 2
2 | AIH1 1RFFK 5 % A1H1 Boxcar Bracket 3.02.01.09.018 | 2
3 | B Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.018 | 2 M8*40
4 | M8 HHiig L M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 2 M8
5 | ke Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.018 | 2 M8*40
6 | M8 HEiIERE M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 8 M8
7 | ALHL TRAR A S 48 A1H1 Boxcar Support 3.02.01.09.020 | 1
8 | AMEEY Backrest 4.05.01.07.0105 1 Ko
9 | AYEETE B KA HE) Backrest Cover 4.05.01.01.004 | 1
10 | L2 Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.018 | 4 M8*40
11 | A1H1 R46)EAHE A1H1 Boxcar mudsill 3.02.01.09.029 | 1
1.1*0.8*0.
12 | AIH1 41540 A1H1 Boxcar 3.02.01.09.024 | 1 ’s
13 | LEER Screw 4.03.03.12.009 | 8 M8*20
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AL1S2+2 iEWCfE/ A1S2+2 OPTIONAL PARTS

A1S2+2 IEACH 1 A1S2+2 OPTIONAL PARTS

¥ZEE /WHOLE CAR
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AL1S2+2 iEWCfE/ A1S2+2 OPTIONAL PARTS
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AL1S2+2 iEWCfE/ A1S2+2 OPTIONAL PARTS

TnZEE / CANOPY
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AL1S2+2 iEWCfE/ A1S2+2 OPTIONAL PARTS

TEEME
Canopy
5 | & FRIDescription 5O i e | TEEM | &iE
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
]‘ﬁ/r 2% A r\/
1 ;é}ﬁ;‘zﬁﬁmﬁﬁx Rear Canopy Support /L 4.05.01.01.018 1
/T,
2 | & SCHEE Rear Canopy Support Tube /L 3.02.01.02.015 | 1 i B}
Tjis% ol 52/ 4.05.01.0
3 TR SR ISR Rear Canopy Support /R 1
1 1.019
4 | TR SCEEIG Rear Canopy Support Tube /R | 3.02.01.02.016 | 1 THE R}
5 | EZEe Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.009 | 2 M6*45
6 | HIRE M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 2 M6
7 | ABRE M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 4 M8
5 2 .
8 | Ik Canopy 4.05.01.09.002 | 1 o
9 | HBREL M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 4 M6
10 | PRI CHEE Windshield Bracket 3.02.01.02.012 | 2
11 | o R Windshield Upper Pad 4.05.02.02.005 | 2
. . A-2 ¥
12 | PRI Windshield 4.05.02.01.019 | 2 }
ZiEY
= . . . 25*25*
13 | T4 Windshield Retainer 4.05.02.02.002 2 300
14 | WHE N ER Windshield down Pad 4,05.02.02.006 2
15 | VE=ig Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.009 | 2 M6+*45
16 | XK R Screw.Flange Glue 4.05.02.02.003 | 2
17 | HBUREE M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 1 M6
18 | VEEige Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.022 | 4 M8+60
19 | F3E Pipe Tuck 4.05.04.03.001 | 2 %
B pe Tuc .05.04.03. -
20 | k=g Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.018 | 4 M8*40
21 | fiF Roof Armrest 4.05.01.09.007 2 M
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AL1S2+2 iEWCfE/ A1S2+2 OPTIONAL PARTS

T
Canopy
5 | & FRIDescription 5O i e | TEEM | &iE
/No. CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
22 | hENgee Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.028 | 4 M8+*80
23 | PRI A Side Canopy Support Cover 4.05.01.01.023 | 2
24 | fk TR Disk Head Cross Bolt 4.03.03.02.002 | 2 M6*16
25 | VEEg Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.008 | 4 M6*40
26 | B Back Mirror/R 4.05.01.13.003 | 1
27 | g Back Mirror/L 4.05.01.13.002 | 1
28 | M6 H 8RB M6Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.001 | 4 M6
29 | VL Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.008 | 1 M6+40
30 | MBS Middle Mirror Bracket 3.02.01.01.018 | 1
31 | iR Middle Mirror 4.05.01.13.006 | 1
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AL1S2+2 iEWCfE/ A1S2+2 OPTIONAL PARTS

JEHEEE® /IBACKWARD SEAT
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AL1S2+2 iEWCfE/ A1S2+2 OPTIONAL PARTS

0% R e 2 A T
Foldable Seat
7 HH SRR 5O i e | TEEY | &/
/No. /Description CHN /Description ENG /Code /Pcs /Cart /Memo
4.05.01.07.050
1| R AR i R A Backward Seat 1 1 Kok
2 | BHRL RSB AR Foldable Seat Ajustable Shelf 3.02.01.05.016 | 1
Foldable Seat Ajustable Shelf
3 | BN RIS B SRR . : 4.05.01.01.040 | 1
Plastic Panel
. Foldable Seat Supportin
4 | B0 R ARy [ e SR AR . pporting 4.05.01.01.041 | 1
Structure Plastic Panel
. Foldable Seat Supportin
5 | Bl AR [ E 42 pporfing 3.02.01.05.022 | 1
Structure
6 | AR IR () Foldable Seat Side Arm Rest(R) | 3.02.01.05.015 | 1
7 | BERE R Caddie Plate 4.05.01.01.039 1
8 | BB EER Plastic Plate Support 3.02.01.01.003 | 1
9 | EZEe Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.007 | 4 M6*35
Foldable Seat Caddie Plate Rear
10 | BEL Pk R B f5 P T 3.02.01.05.020 | 1
Arm Rest
11 | M8 B4Rt M8Nut.Self-locking 4.03.04.01.003 | 4
12 | 2B AR R KA AR Plastic Plate Support 3.02.01.01.003 | 2
13 | yLEEe Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.018 | 4 M8
14 | 3L Screw.Flange 4.03.02.01.018 | 4 M8
15 | B4 EER IR T () Foldable Seat Side Arm Rest(L) | 3.02.01.05.014 | 1
S INA z\‘ 7 44+\_xu.:
16 | PHCRERIESCEII | o ble Seat Safe Belt Fixed Link | 3.02.01.05.021 | 2
1 [ A
17 | B R SR Foldable Seat Bracket 3.02.01.05.013 1
18 | A U5EH Backrest 4.05.01.07.0105 2 K
19 | A BUEETS B (KA ) Backrest Cover 4.05.01.01.004 | 2
20 | BHELHERT A Foldable Seat Safe Belt Fix tube | 3.02.01.05.019 | 1
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